ECMLFG’s share capital in accordance with the provisions of Section 64 of the Act.
Upon the completion of the Proposed Capital Repayment, the par value of ECMLFG’s
ordinary shares will be reduced from RM1.00 to an amount to be determined at
Closing.

The amount to be deducted from the par value of ordinary shares of RM1.00 each in
ECMLFG (“ECMLFG Shares”) will be determined based on the closing price of
KNKH Shares on Closing.

In conjunction with the Proposed Capital Repayment, the existing treasury shares
amounting to 2,082,862 shares will be cancelled in accordance with Section 67A of
the Act.

Based on the issued and paid-up share capital of ECMLFG as at 31 May 2012 of
830,901,953 ECMLFG Shares, the distribution to entitled shareholders of ECMLFG
based on Minimum Scenario and Maximum Scenario will be as follows:

Minimum
scenario:

Assuming none of the 72,512,000 employee share option scheme of
ECMLFG (“ESOS”) options outstanding as at 31 May 2012 are
exercised prior to the entitlement date

Maximum
scenario:

Assuming all the 72,512,000 ESOS options outstanding as at 31
May 2012 are exercised prior to the entitlement date

9

 Minimum
Scenario
RM’000

Maximum
Scenario
RM’000

Issued and paid-up share capital as at 31 May 2012  830,902 830,902
Cancellation of all the treasury shares of ECMLFG (2,083) (2,083)
Exercise of outstanding ESOS options - 72,512
Enlarged issued and paid-up share capital (after
full exercise of ESOS options)

828,819 901,331

Proposed Capital Repayment (563,597) (563,597)
Issued and paid-up share capital after the
Proposed Capital Repayment

265,222 337,734

 RM’000 RM per

ECMLFG
Share

RM’000 RM per
ECMLFG

Share
Cash Distribution 442,647 0.53 442,647 0.49
Distribution-in-specie of KNKH Shares 73,200

(1)
 0.09 73,200

(1)
 0.08

Distribution-in-specie of RULS (Series A) 47,750 0.06 47,750 0.05
Total distribution 563,597 0.68 563,597 0.62

Note:

(1) The KNKH Shares were valued at RM0.61 per KNKH Share based on the closing price as at 31

May 2012. Under Minimum Scenario, entitled shareholders will receive approximately 144 KNKH
shares for every 1,000 ECMLFG Shares held at the entitlement date and under Maximum
Scenario, entitled shareholders will receive approximately 133 KNKH Shares for every 1,000
ECMLFG Shares held at the entitlement date

In determining the shareholders’ entitlement to the KNKH Shares, fractional
entitlements, if any, will be disregarded and shall be dealt with in such manner as the
Board shall in its absolute discretion deems fit and expedient in order to minimise the